

BB&S Treated Lumber Corp. Bid Tabulation

Results of Bid Opening:				Bidder: Engineer		Bidder: Averages		Bidder: EQ Northeast		Bidder: Horizon Env.		Bidder: Galvin Bros.		Bidder: NASDI, LLC		Bidder: WRS Infrac.		Bidder: Posillico Grp.		Bidder: Shaw Grp.	
Bid Rank				N/A		N/A		1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
Payment Item No.	Bid Item Description	QTY	Units	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total
LS-1	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 15% OF TOTAL BID)	1	LS	\$1,074,909.00	\$ 1,074,909.00	\$ 813,823.83	\$ 813,823.83	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 337,000.00	\$ 337,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 603,750.00	\$ 603,750.00	\$ 742,000.00	\$ 742,000.00	\$ 582,000.00	\$ 582,000.00	\$ 976,900.00	\$ 976,900.00
LS-2	FORMER CCA TREATMENT BUILDING AND FLOOR PIT MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$79,450.00	\$ 79,450.00	\$ 146,071.25	\$ 146,071.25	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
LS-3	FORMER DIP PAD CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB RESTORATION	1	LS	\$128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 152,695.50	\$ 152,695.50	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 96,650.00	\$ 96,650.00
LS-4	CULVERT REPLACEMENT AND PAVING	1	LS	\$62,665.00	\$ 62,665.00	\$ 67,667.00	\$ 67,667.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 89,650.00	\$ 89,650.00
LS-5	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$97,600.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 114,475.83	\$ 114,475.83	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 84,060.00	\$ 84,060.00
LS-6	REMOVAL/DISPOSAL OF FORMER CCA, FORMER REVERSE OSMOSIS TREATMENT SYSTEM, AND BOILER ROOM EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,991.67	\$ 67,991.67	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
LS-7	GEOMEMBRANE APRON	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 48,617.75	\$ 48,617.75	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 40,700.00
LS-8	FRAME STORAGE BUILDING MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$43,900.00	\$ 43,900.00	\$ 53,221.17	\$ 53,221.17	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 32,925.00	\$ 32,925.00
LS-9	MONITORING WELL INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,457.50	\$ 13,457.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00
UC-1	SITE SERVICES (LIMITED TO 5% OF TOTAL BID)	200	DAYS	\$1,673.75	\$ 334,750.00	\$ 1,217.33	\$ 243,466.67	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300,000.00
UC-2	HEALTH AND SAFETY	200	DAYS	\$1,125.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 1,177.33	\$ 235,466.67	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 95,000.00
UC-3A	EXCAVATION OF NON-HAZARDOUS SOIL AND DEBRIS	10400	CY	\$30.00	\$ 312,000.00	\$ 17.68	\$ 183,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 179,400.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 338,040.00
UC-3B	EXCAVATION OF HAZARDOUS SOIL AND DEBRIS	8000	CY	\$30.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 23.91	\$ 191,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520,000.00
UC-4	HANDLING, TRANSPORT, AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF NON-HAZARDOUS SOIL AND DEBRIS	16275	T	\$60.00	\$ 976,500.00	\$ 72.87	\$ 1,185,877.88	\$ 40.00	\$ 651,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 943,950.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 830,025.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,253,175.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 1,277,587.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,383,375.00	\$ 75.70	\$ 1,232,017.50
UC-5	HANDLING, TRANSPORT, AND OFF-SITE DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS SOIL AND DEBRIS	12400	T	\$244.00	\$ 3,025,600.00	\$ 191.52	\$ 2,374,858.33	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,170,000.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 3,000,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,426,000.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 1,748,400.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 2,244,400.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 2,467,600.00	\$ 178.60	\$ 2,214,640.00
UC-6	COMMON FILL	10200	CY	\$55.00	\$ 561,000.00	\$ 28.44	\$ 290,105.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 314,160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 357,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 379,950.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 244,800.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 260,100.00
UC-7	TOPSOIL	2100	CY	\$45.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 35.77	\$ 75,124.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 45.30	\$ 95,130.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 75,600.00
UC-8	POST EXCAVATION CONFIRMATORY SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS (METALS)	630	EA	\$100.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 171.33	\$ 107,934.75	\$ 225.00	\$ 141,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 83,160.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 102,690.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 73.40	\$ 46,242.00
UC-9	WELL DECOMMISSIONING	210	LF	\$120.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 36.89	\$ 7,746.38	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.90	\$ 10,689.00
UC-10	RESTORATION - GRAVEL SURFACE	28250	SY	\$20.00	\$ 565,000.00	\$ 7.95	\$ 224,681.67	\$ 4.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 313,575.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 197,750.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 50,850.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 310,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 6.12	\$ 172,890.00
UC-11	RESTORATION - ESTABLISHING TURF	12600	SY	\$2.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2.44	\$ 30,712.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 24,570.00
UC-12	EROSION CONTROL MAT	2500	SY	\$4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.42	\$ 11,052.08	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,875.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,125.00
UC-13	STONE FILLING	100	CY	\$200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 92.99	\$ 9,298.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 106.10	\$ 10,610.00
UC-14	CHAIN-LINK FENCING	1890	LF	\$60.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 42.67	\$ 80,640.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 92,610.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 122,850.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 83,160.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 49,140.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 128,520.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 73,710.00
UC-15	MONITORING WELL IDENTIFICATION TAGS, LOCKS & KEYS	20	EA	\$125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 91.02	\$ 1,820.33	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 83.20	\$ 1,664.00
UC-16	MONITORING WELLS - STEEL PROTECTIVE CASING INSTALLATION	7	EA	\$1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 591.83	\$ 4,142.83	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 633.00	\$ 4,431.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 4,935.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00
				\$ 8,225,974.00		\$ 6,736,069.33		\$ 4,966,500.00		\$ 5,585,006.00		\$ 5,909,025.00		\$ 6,142,455.00		\$ 6,298,687.50		\$ 6,343,965.00		\$ 6,819,607.50	
				PLI: \$15,000.00		PLI: \$50,000.00		PLI: \$10,000.00		PLI: \$0.00		PLI: \$1.00		PLI: \$70,000.00		PLI: \$55,700.00					

Results of Bid Opening Continued:				Bidder: Engineer		Bidder: Averages		Bidder: Terry Contr.		Bidder: Watral Bros.		Bidder: Gramercy Grp.		Bidder: Island Wide		Bidder: Clean Venture		Bidder: InterCity Paving	
Bid Rank				N/A		N/A		8		9		10		11		12		13	
Payment Item No.	Bid Item Description	QTY	Units	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total	Unit Price Cost	Bid Item Total
LS-1	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 15% OF TOTAL BID)	1	LS	\$1,074,909.00	\$ 1,074,909.00	\$ 814,991.23	\$ 814,991.23	\$ 702,500.00	\$ 702,500.00	\$ 1,023,800.00	\$ 1,023,800.00	\$ 1,097,936.00	\$ 1,097,936.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 829,000.00	\$ 829,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00
LS-2	FORMER CCA TREATMENT BUILDING AND FLOOR PIT MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$79,450.00	\$ 79,450.00	\$ 143,251.29	\$ 143,251.29	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	\$ 171,800.00	\$ 171,800.00	\$ 274,155.00	\$ 274,155.00	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 109,411.76	\$ 109,411.76	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
LS-3	FORMER DIP PAD CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB RESTORATION	1	LS	\$128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 143,121.62	\$ 143,121.62	\$ 191,000.00	\$ 191,000.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ 341,000.00	\$ 122,496.00	\$ 122,496.00	\$ 233,200.00	\$ 233,200.00	\$ 28,235.00	\$ 28,235.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 217,000.00
LS-4	CULVERT REPLACEMENT AND PAVING	1	LS	\$62,665.00	\$ 62,665.00	\$ 75,099.15	\$ 75,099.15	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 92,454.00	\$ 92,454.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 164,285.00	\$ 164,285.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
LS-5	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$97,600.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 107,977.69	\$ 107,977.69	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 132,900.00	\$ 132,900.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 143,000.00	\$ 143,000.00
LS-6	REMOVAL/DISPOSAL OF FORMER CCA, FORMER REVERSE OSMOSIS TREATMENT SYSTEM, AND BOILER ROOM EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 70,300.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 194,500.00	\$ 194,500.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 52,900.00	\$ 52,900.00
LS-7	GEOMEMBRANE APRON	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 54,998.08	\$ 54,998.08	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 66,913.00	\$ 66,913.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 131,562.00	\$ 131,562.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 37,100.00
LS-8	FRAME STORAGE BUILDING MODIFICATIONS	1	LS	\$43,900.00	\$ 43,900.00	\$ 60,050.31	\$ 60,050.31	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 24,079.00	\$ 24,079.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 162,150.00	\$ 162,150.00
LS-9	MONITORING WELL INSTALLATION	1	LS																